

No. 15,069

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

ZENOBIA PERKINS,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellant,

Appellee.

On Appeal from the District Court of the United States for the
District of Alaska, Fourth Judicial Division.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

GEORGE M. YEAGER,

United States Attorney,

PHILIP W. MORGAN,

Assistant United States Attorney,

Fairbanks, Alaska,

Attorneys for Appellee.

FILE

JUL 2 1956

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CL

Subject Index

	Page
Jurisdiction	1
Counterstatement of the case	1
Summary of the argument	4
Argument	7
I. Appellant's motions for acquittal were properly denied	7
II. The appellant was correctly charged and convicted of a misdemeanor under the larceny statute	9
III. The evidence is sufficient to support the verdict	10
IV. The court did not err in the instructions on the ele- ments of the crime	11
V. The court did not commit prejudicial error in its in- struction to the jury	11
Conclusion	12
Appendix	

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Elwert v. U. S., No. 14,846 (9th Cir. Decided March 22, 1956)	12
Willie Earl Frazer v. U. S., No. 14,898 (9th Cir. May 8, 1956)	6
Gage v. U. S., 167 F2d 122, 124 (9th Cir. 1948)	10
J. A. Herzog v. U. S., No. 14,611 (9th Cir. Decided May 29, 1956)	12
Morissette v. U. S., 342 U.S. 246, 274	8
People v. Goldberg, et al., 109 NYS 906, 908	10
People v. Grote, 153 NYS 631, 632, affirmed 170 App. Div. 898, 154 NYS 1137	10
People v. Lefkowitz, 248 NYS 615	9
People v. Stein, 80 NYS 847	10
Trice v. U. S., 211 F2d 513 (9th Cir. 1954)	6

Statutes

Act of June 6, 1900, c. 786, Sec. 4, 31 Stat. 322, as amended, 48 U.S.C. 101	1
Act of June 25, 1948, c. 646, 62 Stat. 929, as amended, 28 U.S.C. 1291	1
Alaska Compiled Laws Annotated, 1949:	
65-4-24	9
65-5-41, as amended, Chap. 61, Session Laws of Alaska, 1955	5, 9

Miscellaneous

Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 30	11
Note, 12 ALR 804	11

No. 15,069
